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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour l’installation/le montage
L'installation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yKkasaHusA BbB Bpb3Ka C MHCTaNaUMATa/MOHTaXa
MHcTanaumsaTa/MOHTaXXbT TpA6GBa Aa ce N3BbPLUBA OT JIMLEH3UpaH
3a paboTuTe CNeuranmncT B CbOTBETCTBIE C MPUIOKUMUTE
pasnopenbu.

[cs] Diilezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni platnych piedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de geaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavtikéc unodei€elg yia TNV eykatdotach/cuvappoAdynon
H eykataotaon/cuvappoAdynon mPETEL va TTIPAYUATOTIOLETaL Ao
£€0UC1080TNUEVO YA TIG EPYATIEG AUTEC TEXVIKO TIPOOWITIKO, TO
omoio Ba mpémel va gpovTilel WOTE va TPoUVTal Ol IoXUOUOES
Slatdéelc.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacion/montaje
La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks

Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib I&bi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid néudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitad asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maardysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnival6k az installalashoz/szereléshez

Az installalast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes eldirdsok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per I'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esosos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montag

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal falges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Zainstalowanie/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego
do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] IndicagcGes importantes relativas a instalacdo/montagem

A instalacdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagdes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢do os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.
[ru] BaxHble ykazaHusa no nogknioueHno/MoHTaxy

MopkntoyeHne/MOHTaX JOMXKHbI BbINOAHATL CMELMaNnCTbI,
MMeloLLme [JONYCK K BbIMOSIHEHMIO TaKMX paboT, npu cobnoaeHnn
OeNCTBYOWNX HOPM 1 MPaBu.

[sk] Délezité pokyny tykajtice sa inStalacie/montaze
Instalaciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrzovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo struc¢na lica ovlas¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utféras av en behérig och fack-
kunnig person enligt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 6nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj calismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapiimahdir.

[uk] Baxnuei BKaziBkM Wofo ycTaHOBKM/MOHTaXy
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MatoTb 34iCHI0BaTY daxiBLi, LLO MaloTb AO3BIN

Ha NPoBefEeHHsA LMX pPobiT, i3 LOTPUMaHHA YAHHWX NPUMNCIB.

[zh] REFEHNEERT

WAZEH 52 BIVF AT AR I AR R b A R FRAR SV A T 2222

amaailifcus Al dala el [ar]

specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni )
Al =305l sle ) e g cdanlly 4l 7 pean Gacadie J e grendl/aS 5 o o Gany

vigenti.
S saficaual oy 3 age ol Sk [fa]

JalS da 81 Gimad 5l SIS Gl aladl 4yl 4S (o) 48 pa (63 8 Jass 55 2Ly 3L gefual
sl aladl ada g ye Dl e 4

n10n / MmypgnaY? niiwn nirmaa [hel

127 ANDINY WINZD DA T 7Y YNINNT7 NAYN NN / MNnn
NI0I7IN NRZNN 7D 171 7Y NTO70 |IN

[he] 36083690 mz560 domomgdgdo 0BLEswsE00Lozol/dmbEsgolsmgols
0BLEHO5305/0mbEsg0 bs gobbm® 09Il Lsddsmgdolm3zolL WsIZIdEO
335080(307)M0 39MHLMmbsgrol dogM, dmddgo gabsfiglol s3z0m.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams

atlikti.

18.06.2012 3 6720804079



Spare parts list Liste des pieces de rechange Lista de repuestos
Ersatzteilliste Lista parti di ricambio Catalogo de pecas de substituicdo

5
11
<< 2
%\A A
. AN
AP <
AW
AP -
VW
AP 2
A
| s

%¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢/

6720906911.ab.RO

Housing G221 20-40kW
Verkleidung

Carénage

1 Rivestimento
revestimiento
revestimento
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Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Dénomination Numero de commande Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine el le Osservazi.oni
Descripcion NUmero el ordenar Jdlglgle ObservacE)nes
Designagao N° de pedido 3 8 3 8 Observagoes

1 | Side panel right 20-4 blue 8738124577 | m

1 |Side panel right 25-5 blue 8738 124 578 u

1 | Side panel right 32-6 blue 8738124 579 u

1 |Side panel right 40-7 blue 8 738 124 580 u
2 |Side insulation 20-4 8738124593 | m

2 |Side insulation 25-5 8738 124 594 u

2 |Side insulation 32-6 8738 124 595 u

2 |Side insulation 40-7 8 738 124 596 u
3 |Front panel blue 8738124597 W mH m H
4 | Side panel left 20-4 blue 8738124601 | m

4 Side panel left 25-5 blue 8738124 602 ]

4 | Side panel left 32-6 blue 8 738 124 603 u

4 Side panel left 40-7 blue 8738124 604 ]
5 |Back panel blue 8738124617 ®H EH E H
6 |Rear insulation 8738124621 ®H EH m H
7 |Cover 20-4 top blue 8738124622 | m

7 |cover 25-5 top blue 8738124 623 ]

7 |Cover 32-6 top blue 8738 124 624 u

7 |Cover 40-7 top blue 8738 124 625 u
8 |Upper insulation 20-4 8738124638 | m

8 |Upper insulation 25-5 8738124 639 ]

8 |Upper insulation 32-6 8 738 124 640 u

8 |Upper insulation 40-7 8738124 641 ]
9 |Connection plate side panel 20-4 right 8738124642 | m

9 |Connection plate side panel 25-5 right 8738124 643 ]

9 |Connection plate side panel 32-6 right 8738 124 644 u

9 |Connection plate side panel 40-7 right 8738 124 645 ]
10 |Connection plate side panel 20-4 left 8738124646 W

10 Connection plate side panel 25-5 left 8738 124 647 ]

10 |Connection plate side panel 32-6 left 8 738 124 648 u

10 Connection plate side panel 40-7 left 8738124 649 L]
11 |Installation set side panel 8738124650 ®H mH mH ®
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boiler block
Kesselblock
Corps de chauffe
Corpo caldaia
cuerpo de caldera
bloco da caldeira
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Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Dénomination Numero de commande Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine el le Osservazioni
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Jdlglgle Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido 8 8 8 8 Observagoes

2 |Front section 8738124655 ®H H m H
3 |Middle element special 8738125047 W m R ©E
5 |Centre section 8738124656 W H m H
6 |Insert conical 8738124657 W A R H
8 |Back section 8738124658 ®H H m H
9 |Grommet 1 1/2" 87399300120 m|/m W =
10 |cover gasket 87399300130 @ m ' m H
11 Connecting flange 70x70 87399300140 W m W NH
12 |Gasket 100x100x3 87399300150 m|/m W =m
13 'screw M10x58 87399300160 |/ m m =
14 nut 87399300170 m|/m m =m
15 | Sensor pocket 15x16x100x1/2" 87399300180 m m ' m H
16 Clamping spring 87399300190 m m m H
17 |Non-return valve G1/2" 87399300200 W m ' m H
18 |screw rod M10x400 20-4 8738124659 | m
18 |screw rod M10x520 25-5 8 738 124 660 ]
18 |screw rod M10x640 32-6 8738124 661 u
18 |screw rod M10x760 40-7 8 738 124 662 ]
20 |fire brick 8738124663 ®H H m H
21 Segment plate 8738124664 ®H B R N
22 lock 87399300360 m/m m =
26 screw 87399300340 m|/m m =m
28 |Door hinge 8738124666 ®H H m ®
29 handle 87399300380 m|/m m =
30 |Lock 8738124667 ®H H m H
31 |Screw M8x20 DIN965 8738124668 ®H H H H
34 | Stoking door 8738124669 ®H H m H
35 |Protective plate Stoking door 8738124672 W B R N
36 | Stoking door insulation 8738124670 WM H m ®H
37 |Packing cord for stoking door 8x8x1395 8738124673 M B R N
39 |inspection hole cover 8738124674 W EH m ®
40 |Screw M6x25 87399300450 m|/m m =
41 |Handle 87399300470 |/ m ' m =
43 |Ash door 8738124676 W EH H H
44 | Ash door insulation 8738124677 WM H m ®
45 |Packing cord for ash door 8x8x1520 8738124679 ®H B R N
46 |Protective plate Ash door 8738124678 WM H m ®
47 |Air flap 87399300520 |/ m ' m =
48 |Packing twine 8x8x665 87399300530 H| M m =
50 |Setting screw M10x70 87399300550 W m ' m H
53 |Rom temperature controller 87399300570 M|/ m W =
54 |Tie rod 87399300580 |/ m m =
55 | Thermo-manometer 87399300950 m| ' m ' m =
56 |Ash pan 20-4 8738124680 |®m
56 |Ash pan 25-5 8738124 681 ]
56 |Ash pan 32-6 8 738 124 682 |
56 |Ash pan 40-7 8738124 683 ]
57 |Packing cord for fire chamber 8x8x320 8738124719 ®H B R N
58 |Door hinge of segment plate 8738100527 ®H m m ®m
Putty 310 ml 8738100899 ®H m m =m
Fire poker 87399301720 m|/m W =
Brush 87399301740 m|/m W ®m
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Pos

Description
Bezeichnung
Dénomination
Descrizioni
Descripcion
Designagao

Ordering no.
Bestell-Nr.

Numero de commande

N° d'ordine
Numero el ordenar
N° de pedido

Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarques
Osservazioni
Observaciones
Observagoes

Sliding agents

87399301770

W |G22120

W | G221 25
W |G22132

W | G221 40
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Connection kit G221 20-40kW

Beschlagteile

Accessoire de raccordement
Acc. di collegamento

Kit de conexion

Connection kit
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Pos | Description Ordering no. Remarks
Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Dénomination Numero de commande Remarques
Descrizioni Ne° d'ordine o lw oo Osservazioni
Descripcién Ntmero el ordenar :.‘ : 2 : Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido g g g g Observagoes

1 Flue gas collector 87399300960 |/ m m =
2 |Set of screws 87399300970 m W m H
3 |Packing twine 5x5x360 87399300980 W ' m m =
5 |Flue gas damper 87399300990 m|/m ' m =
7 |Cover 87399301010 m/m m =m
10 | Packing twine 5x5x360 87399301020 |/ m m =
14 |Flue connection 87399301030 m W m =
15 Fixing set 87399301040 m|/m m =m
17 |Tierod 8738124685 ®H H m H
18 Flap lever L-690mm 20-4 8738124686 |®m

18 |Flap lever L-805mm 25-5 8 738 124 687 L]

18 Flap lever L-920mm 32-6 8 738 124 688 u

18 Flap lever L-1035mm 40-7 8 738 124 689 L]
20 Safety cooler 87399301130 m|/m m =
24 | Temperature sensor STS 20 8738124051 W mH m ®
25 |Air vent Valve 87399301180 m ' m B H
26 |Fill and drain tap G1/2" 8738100902 ® ®H m =®

G221 20-40kW

Connection kit

Beschlagteile

Accessoire de raccordement
Acc. di collegamento

Kit de conexion

Connection kit
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Pos Beschreibung Denomination Descrizione Descripcion Descrigdo
1 Baugruppe Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgéo
1 Seitenwand rechts 20-4 blau | Paroi latérale droite 20-4 bleu Parete laterale destra 20-4 blu |Pared lateral derecha 20-4 azul |Painel lateral direita 20-4 azul
2 |Isolierung Seitenwand 20-4 Isolation coté 20-4 Isolamento laterale 20-4 Aislamiento lateral 20-4 Isolamento lateral 20-4
3 | Vorderwand blau Panneau avant bleu Parete anteriore blu Pared delantero azul Painel dianteiro azul
4 | Seitenwand links 20-4 blau Paroi latérale gauche 20-4 bleu Parete laterale sinistra 20-4 blu Pared lateral izquierda 20-4 azul |Painel lateral esquerda 20-4 azul
5 |Riickwand blau Panneau arriére bleu Parete posteriore blu Pared trasera azul Painel traseiro azul
6 |Isolierung hinten Isolation arriere Isolamento posteriore Aislamiento detras Isolamento atras
7 |Haube 20-4 oben blau Capot 20-4 haut bleu Coperchio 20-4 sopra blu Capota 20-4 arriba azul Tampa 20-4 em cima azul
8 |Isolierung oben 20-4 Isolation haut 20-4 Isolamento sopra 20-4 Aislamiento arriba 20-4 Isolamento em cima 20-4
9 |Traverse Seitenteil 20-4 rechts |Traverse élément latéral 20-4 droite |Traversa Pannello laterale 20-4 destra | Mastil de refuerzo 20-4 derecha Travessa peca lateral 20-4 & direita
10 Traverse Seitenteil 20-4 links | Traverse élément latéral 20-4 gauche |Traversa Pannello laterale 20-4 sinistra | Mastil de refuerzo 20-4 izquierda | Travessa peca lateral 20-4 & esquerda
11 Montag-Set Seitenteile Kit de montage élément latéral |Set di montaggio Pannello laterale | Juego de montaje parte lateral Conjunto de montagem pega lateral
2 |Baugruppe Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgéo
2 Vorderglied élément avant Elemento anteriore Elemento delantero Elemento dianteiro
3 |Mittelglied spezial Elément intermédiaire Elemento intermedio Elemento medio Elemento central
5 |Mittelglied élément intermédiaire Elemento intermedio Elemento medio Elemento central
6 |Kesselnippel Piéce d'insertion Inserto Pieza de insercion Peca de insergcdo
8 |Hinterglied élément arriére Elemento posteriore Elemento trasero Elemento traseiro
9 Stopfen1 1/2" Bouchon 1 1/2" Coperchietto 1 1/2" Tapon 1 1/2" Bujdo 1 1/2"
10 Deckelabdichtung Couvercle d'étanchétité Guarnizione per coperchio |junta de brida vedacao da tampa
11 Flansch 70x70 TRAPPE DE VISITE 70 X 70 |Flangia 70x70 Brida de conexién 70x70 Flange de ligacdo 70x70
12 Flaschdichtung 100x100x3 Joint 100x100x3 Guarnizione 100x100x3 Junta 100x100x3 Vedagao 100x100x3
13 | Schraube M10x58 Vis M10x58 Vite M10x58 tornillo M10x58 parafuso M10x58
14 |Mutter Ecrou Dado tuerca porca
15 |Tauchhiilse 15x16x100x1/2" | Doigt gant 15x16x100x1/2"  |Boccola 15x16x100x1/2" Casquillo de la caldera 15x16x100x1/2" | Tubo para sonda 15x16x100x1/2"
16 Halterung Plaque de tension Molla piatta a lamina muelle de laminas mola de lamina
17 |Ruckschlagventil G1/2" Soupape de non-retour G1/2" Valvola di non ritorno G1/2" Valvula de retencién G1/2" |Valvula de retencdo G1/2"
18 Ankerstange M10x400 20-4 Tige de vis M10x400 20-4 Asta della vite M10x400 20-4 | Tirantes M10x400 20-4 Barra de ancoragem M10x400 20-4
20 | Schamottstein Pierre réfractaire Mattone refrattario Ladrillo refractario Pedra refractaria
21 Segmentplatte Plaque a segment Piastra segmentale Placa de segmentos Placa segmento
22 |Verschluss Serrure Chiusura Cerradura Fecho
26 Schraube Vis Vite tornillo parafuso
28 Turscharnier Charniere de porte Cerniera della porta Bisagra de la puerta Dobradica da porta
29 | Drehgriff Croisillon Manopola mango Manipulo
30 |Verschlussleiste Serrure Chiusura Cerradura Fecho
31 |Schraube M8x20 DIN965 Vis M8x20 DIN965 Vite M8x20 DIN965 Tornillo M8x20 DIN965 Parafuso M8x20 DIN965
34 |Fulltar Porte de remplissage Porta di carico Puerta de llenado Porta de enchimento
35 | Schutzplatte Fulltir Plaque de protection Porte de remplis. |Piastra di protezione Porta di carico |Placa protectora Puerta de llenado |Placa da protecgao Porta de enchimento
36 |Isolierung Fulltir Isolation Porte de remplissage |Isolamento Porta di carico | Aislamiento Puerta de llenado Isolamento Porta de enchimento
37 |Dichtschnur 8x8x1395 Cordon d'étanchéité 8x8x1395 Cordone di tenuta 8x8x1395 Cordoén de estanqueidad 8x8x1395 (Cordao de vedagao 8x8x1395
39 | Schaulochabdeckung Couvercle de hublot Coperchio della finestrella dispezione |tapa de la mirilla Tampa do orificio de inspecgéo
40 | Schraube M6x25 Vis M6x25 Vite M6x25 Tornillo M6x25 Parafuso M6x25
41 |Griff POIGNEE G211 CPL V2 Manopola Mando del grifo Manipulo
43 | Aschetur Porte de cendres Portello del ceneraio puerta del cajon recogenizas porta do compartimento das cinzas
44 |Isolierung Aschetir Isolation Porte de cendres Isolamento Portello del ceneraio |Aislamiento puerta del cajén recogenizas | Isolamento porta do comparti. das cinzam
45 | Dichtschnur 8x8x1520 Cordon d'étanchéité 8x8x1520 Cordone di tenuta 8x8x1520 Cordoén de estanqueidad 8x8x1520 (Cordao de vedagao 8x8x1520
46 | Schutzplatte Aschetir Plague de protection Porte de cendres |Piastra di protezione Portello del cene. |Placa protectora puerta del cajon recog. |Placa da protec¢éo porta
47 |Luftklappe Standard Clapet d'air Valvola dell'aria Tapa de aire Valvula de ar
48 | Dichtschnur 8x8x665 CORDON D'ETANCHEITE 8X8X665 Guarnizione 8x8x665 Cordon junta 8x8x665 Cordé&o de vedagéo 8x8x665
50 |Einstellschraube M10x70 VIS DE REGLAGE M10x70 |Vite regolazione minimo M10x70 Tornillo de ajuste M10x70 Parafuso M10x70
53 |Raumtemperaturregler Régulateur de température ambiante | Termostato ambiente Termostato de la temperatura ambiente | Regulador da temperatura ambiente
54 |Zugstange TIGE D'ANCRAGE G211 V2 |Sbarretta Varilla de traccion Fixador
55 |Thermomannometer THERMOMETRE G211V2 | Termometro Termémetro Termoémetro
56 |Aschekasten 20-4 Boite de cendres 20-4 Ceneraio 20-4 Cajon recogecenizas 20-4  |Gaveta para cinzas 20-4
57 |Dichtschnur 8x8x320 Cordon d'étanchéité 8x8x320 Cordone di tenuta 8x8x320 |Cordén de estanqueidad 8x8x320 Cordao de vedagao 8x8x320
58 |Halterung Segmentplatte Support plaque & segment Supporto Piastra segmentale |Soporte Placa de segmentos  Suporte placa segmento

Kitt 310 ml

MASTIC 310 ml

Mastice 310 ml

Kit 310 ml

Mastique 310 ml
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List of translations
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Pos Beschreibung Denomination Descrizione Descripcion Descrigdo
Feuerhaken Tisonnier Attizzatoio Atizador Aticador
Burste BROSSE NETTOYAGE G211 V2 |Spazzola Cepillo Escova
Gleitmittel LUBRIFIANT Scivolante Medio deslizante Lubrificante
3 |Baugruppe Groupe de construction Gruppo di construzione Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgéo
1 Abgassammler BOITE FUMEES G211 Cappa fumi Seguro evacuacion de gases Colector de gases de combustao
2 |Schraubensatz Sachet des visserie Set di viti Conjunto tornillo Conjunto de parafusos
3 |Dichtschnur 5x5x1000 Cordon d"'étanchéité 5x5x360 |Guarnizione 5x5x360 Cordon junta 5x5x360 Cordao de vedag&o 5x5x360
5 |Abgasklappe Volet des gaz d'échappement |Serranda Compuerta de gases de escape Valvula de gases queimados
7 | Reinigunsdeckel COUVERCLE Coperchio nero Tapa Tampa
10 | Dichtschnur 5x5x360 Cordon d"'étanchéité 5x5x360 |Guarnizione 5x5x360 Cordon junta 5x5x360 Cordao de vedag&o 5x5x360
14 Abgasanschluss Raccordement des gaz brllés Raccordo fumi conexion de los gases ligacéo de gases queimados
15 Befestigungssatz Jeu de piéces de fixation Set di fissaggio juego piezas de fijacion Conjunto de fixacéo
17 | Zugstange Tige d'assemblage Tirante Varilla de traccion Barra de traccao
18 |Zugstange L-690mm 20-4 Tige d'assemblage L-690mm 20-4 Tirante L-690mm 20-4 Varilla de traccion L-690mm 20-4 |Barra de tracgao L-690mm 20-4
20 Sicherheitskuhler Soupape de sécurité Valvola di sicurezza valvula de seguridad vélvula de seguranga
24 |Temperaturfihler STS 20 Sonde de température STS 20  Sensore sicurezza di temperatura STS 20 | Sensor de temperatura STS 20 |Sensor da temperatura STS 20
25 Entluftungsventil Purgeur Valvola automatica di Sfiato | Vélvula de purga de aire Valvula de purga
26 |Fullhahn und Entleerhahn G1/2" ROBINET DE REMPL. ET VIDANGE G1/2" |Rubinetto di carico e scarico G1/2" |Grifo de llenado y de vaciado G1/2" |Torneira de enchimento e drenagem G1/2"
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Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Tipos de aplicaciones

Geréatetypen Tipo apparecchi Tipos de dispositivos
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Chaudiere Numero de commande Pay Remarques
Apparecchio N° d'ordine Paese Osservazioni
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
Aparelho N° de pedido Pais Observagdes
G221 20 AD 7 738 500 079 Bosnia and Herzegovina,Croatia,Montenegro
G221 25 AD 7 738 500 080 Bosnia and Herzegovina,Croatia,Montenegro
G221 32 AD 7 738 500 081 Bosnia and Herzegovina,Croatia,Montenegro
G221 40 AD 7 738 500 082 Bosnia and Herzegovina,Croatia,Montenegro

G221 20 WT CZ

7 738 500 119

Czech Republic

G221 25 WT CZ

7 738 500 120

Czech Republic

G221 32 WT CZ

7738500 121

Czech Republic

G221 40 WT CZ

7 738 500 122

Czech Republic

G221 20BS 7 738 500 091  Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

G221 25BS 7 738 500 092  Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

G221 32BS 7 738 500 093  Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

G221 40BS 7 738 500 094  Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania

G221 20 GR 7 738500 075 | Greece

G221 25 GR 7 738500 076 Greece

G221 32 GR 7 738500 077 | Greece

G221 40 GR 7 738 500 078 | Greece

G221 20 HU 7 738 500 083 Hungary

G221 25 HU 7 738 500 084 Hungary

G221 32 HU 7 738500 085 Hungary

G221 40 HU 7 738500 086 Hungary

G221 20 RU 7 738500 103 Kazakhstan,Russian Federation
G221 25RU 7 738500 104 Kazakhstan,Russian Federation
G221 32 RU 7 738500 105 Kazakhstan,Russian Federation
G221 40 RU 7738500 106 Kazakhstan,Russian Federation
G221 20 PL 7 738500095 Poland

G221 25 PL 7 738500096 Poland

G221 32 PL 7 738500 097 Poland

G221 40 PL 7 738500098 Poland
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Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres

Tipos de aplicaciones

Geréatetypen Tipo apparecchi Tipos de dispositivos
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Chaudiere Numero de commande Pay Remarques
Apparecchio N° d'ordine Paese Osservazioni
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
Aparelho N° de pedido Pais Observagdes
G221 20 SK 7 738500 111 Slovakia
G221 25 SK 7 738500 112 Slovakia
G221 32 SK 7 738500 113 Slovakia
G221 40 SK 7 738500 114 Slovakia
G221 20 UA 7 738 500 115 Ukraine
G221 25 UA 7 738500 116 Ukraine
G221 32 UA 7 738500117 Ukraine
G221 40 UA 7 738 500 118 Ukraine
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Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
SophienstralRe 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar
www.buderus.de
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